

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2702 OF 2006

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH LAL & ORS.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed as a last opportunity to comply with order dated 10.5.2010. If the counsel for the appellant furnishes fresh and correct address of the unserved respondents, notice be issued to them.

If, the needful is not done, the appeal shall stand dismissed on the ground of non-prosecution.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2702 OF 2006

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed as a last opportunity to comply with order dated 10.5.2010. If the counsel for the appellant furnishes fresh and correct address of the unserved respondents, notice be issued to them.

If, the needful is not done, the appeal shall stand dismissed on the ground of non-prosecution.

New Delhi
July 30, 2010

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)